Board of Health Fees

BODY ART:
Body Art Establishment license $300
Body Art Practitioner license $150
Body Art Apprentice license $100
(tattooing and/or body piercing)
FOOD:
Church/Private Club Kitchen license $100
Farmer’s Market Vendor license $ 50
Food Service licenses:
Non-PHF Foods $100
Establishments under 20 seats $200
20-100 seats $300
101 seats & up $350
Frozen Dessert license $100
Bakery license $100
Catering license $150
Food Service/Retail Food Plan Reviews:
New plan review $200
Renovation plan review $100
Mobile Food license (per truck/cart) $150
Residential Kitchen license $100
Retail Food license:
Under 100 Ibs stock $100
Over 100 Ibs stock $150
Establishments over 15,000 sq ft $250
(incidental sales)
Establishments over 15,00 sq ft $450
(primary sales)
Temporary Food license $ 50

Please Note: All license and permit applications
must be complete to be considered by the Board of
Health. New applicants are required to attend a Board
of Health meeting prior to license approval, and all
fees are non-refundable and cannot be pro-rated.

Board of Health Fees

SEPTIC:
Disposal Works Installer’s license
Percolation Test permits (valid for 3 yrs):
Residential new construction (first 2 hrs)
Multi-units (4+) residential (first 2 hrs)
Commercial (first 2 hrs)

Perc Tests lasting longer than 2 hours
Per Inspection thereafter
Perc Re-Tests on same lot
(different location on lot)
Repair Perc Test
Septic permits (valid for 3 yrs)*
Residential (with no dwelling on lot)
Commercial
Upgrade/Repair existing residence
Replace Tank or D-box
Resubmitted Plans wi/corrections
Septic System Re-inspection fee
Septic Engineering license
Septic Hauler/Pumper license (per truck)
Soil Evaluator license
Title 5 Inspector license
Variance Request

$100

$300
$400
$400

$100/hr
$100
$150

$150

$350
$500
$200
$100
$100
$ 75
$150
$100
$150
$100
$100

REGISTERED MARIJUANA DISPENSARIES:

Dispensary Agent $200
Marijuana Dispensary Permit $750
Marijuana Dispensary Plan Reviews
Initial Plan Reviews (6) $1000
Revised Plan Review (each) $250

*Applications for septic permits need to be signed by a
licensed septic installer and submitted to the Board of
Health with three sets of plans and perc results

included on MA DEP forms 11 & 12

Board of Health Fees

OTHER:
Day Camp license $150
Demolition permit $ 25
Health Establishment license $100

(spa, health club)
Minimum Housing Re-Inspection Fee** $ 75

Mobile Home Park license $150
Motel license $150
Nail Salon license $100
Stable license (up to 4 horses) $ 50
(+$5 ea. add’l horse)
Residential Dumpster permit $ 50
Sub-Division Plan Review permit $ thd

.50/ linear foot of roadway
plus engineering fee
Swimming Pool lic. (Public/Semi-Public) $150

Tanning Salon license (+$10/booth) $100

Temporary Trailer permit (6 mo.) $100

Tobacco Sales permit $300

Trash/Waste Hauler license (per truck) $100

Vendor Rent Inspection $ 50

Well permit $100
LATE FEE:

Late Fee for expired licenses & permits ~ $125

**After the first re-inspection at no charge.



