

Board of Health Fees

BODY ART:

Body Art Establishment license	\$300
Body Art Practitioner license	\$150
Body Art Apprentice license (tattooing and/or body piercing)	\$100

FOOD:

Church/Private Club Kitchen license	\$100
Farmer's Market Vendor license	\$ 50
Food Service licenses:	
Non-PHF Foods	\$100
Establishments under 20 seats	\$200
20-100 seats	\$300
101 seats & up	\$350
Frozen Dessert license	\$100
Bakery license	\$100
Catering license	\$150
Food Service/Retail Food Plan Reviews:	
New plan review	\$200
Renovation plan review	\$100
Mobile Food license (per truck/cart)	\$150
Residential Kitchen license	\$100
Retail Food license:	
Under 100 lbs stock	\$100
Over 100 lbs stock	\$150
Establishments over 15,000 sq ft (incidental sales)	\$250
Establishments over 15,00 sq ft (primary sales)	\$450
Temporary Food license	\$ 50

Please Note: All license and permit applications must be complete to be considered by the Board of Health. New applicants are required to attend a Board of Health meeting prior to license approval, and all fees are non-refundable and cannot be pro-rated.

Board of Health Fees

SEPTIC:

Disposal Works Installer's license	\$100
Percolation Test permits (valid for 3 yrs):	
Residential new construction (first 2 hrs)	\$300
Multi-units (4+) residential (first 2 hrs)	\$400
Commercial (first 2 hrs)	\$400
Perc Tests lasting longer than 2 hours	\$100/hr
Per Inspection thereafter	\$100
Perc Re-Tests on same lot (different location on lot)	\$150
Repair Perc Test	\$150
Septic permits (valid for 3 yrs)*	
Residential (with no dwelling on lot)	\$350
Commercial	\$500
Upgrade/Repair existing residence	\$200
Replace Tank or D-box	\$100
Resubmitted Plans w/corrections	\$100
Septic System Re-inspection fee	\$ 75
Septic Engineering license	\$150
Septic Hauler/Pumper license (per truck)	\$100
Soil Evaluator license	\$150
Title 5 Inspector license	\$100
Variance Request	\$100

REGISTERED MARIJUANA DISPENSARIES:

Dispensary Agent	\$200
Marijuana Dispensary Permit	\$750
Marijuana Dispensary Plan Reviews	
Initial Plan Reviews (6)	\$1000
Revised Plan Review (each)	\$250

*Applications for septic permits need to be signed by a licensed septic installer and submitted to the Board of Health with three sets of plans and perc results included on MA DEP forms 11 & 12

Board of Health Fees

OTHER:

Day Camp license	\$150
Demolition permit	\$ 25
Health Establishment license (spa, health club)	\$100
Minimum Housing Re-Inspection Fee**	\$ 75
Mobile Home Park license	\$150
Motel license	\$150
Nail Salon license	\$100
Stable license (up to 4 horses) (+\$5 ea. add'l horse)	\$ 50
Residential Dumpster permit	\$ 50
Sub-Division Plan Review permit .50/ linear foot of roadway plus engineering fee	\$ tbd
Swimming Pool lic. (Public/Semi-Public)	\$150
Tanning Salon license (+\$10/booth)	\$100
Temporary Trailer permit (6 mo.)	\$100
Tobacco Sales permit	\$300
Trash/Waste Hauler license (per truck)	\$100
Vendor Rent Inspection	\$ 50
Well permit	\$100

LATE FEE:

Late Fee for expired licenses & permits	\$125
---	-------

**After the first re-inspection at no charge.